
Anglesey Golfing Union 

 2025 Fixtures 

 

 

 

 

Dr. Lowe 

Competition Venue Day Date Month Start 

Rd 1 Storws Wen  Sun 13 Apr 09.00 

Rd 2 Holyhead Sun 11 May 10.30 

Rd 3 Anglesey Sat 07 Jun 10.30 

Rd 4 Bull Bay Sun 13 Jul 10.30 

Rd 5 Baron Hill Sat 09 Aug 09.00 

Rd 6 Henllys Hall Sun 31 Aug 09.30 

Rawlinson Shield 

Competition Venue Day Date Month Start 

Rd 1 Storws Wen Thu 10 Apr 09.00 

Rd 2 Holyhead  Thu 15 May 10.30 

Rd 3 Anglesey Thu 12 Jun 10.30 

Rd 4 Bull Bay Thu 10 Jul 12 noon 

Rd 5 Baron Hill Thu 14 Aug 09.00 

Rd 6 Henllys Hall Thu 11 Sep 10.30 

Competition Venue Day Date Month Start 

Presidents Trophy Bull Bay Thu 21 Aug 11.00 

County Championships Anglesey Sun 14 Sep 08.30 

County Seniors Holyhead Thu 18 Sep 08.30 


